
Westdeutsche Meisterschaften
Mannschaftswertung

20. Wolfsberglauf - 28. September 2003

Männer

LC Rapid Dortmund 01:39:551

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
3035 LC Rapid DortmundFreudenau Jens 0:32:41 2 M30
30115 LC Rapid DortmundBudeus Marco 0:33:34 5 M20
30218 LC Rapid DortmundFischer Sebastian 0:33:40 3 MJun

Lauf Club Euskirchen 01:40:102

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
581 Lauf Club EuskirchenMansilha Paulo Sergio 0:31:31 1 M30
5717 Lauf Club EuskirchenHolland Jöel 0:33:39 4 M30
6043 Lauf Club EuskirchenSchürig Michael 0:35:00 7 M30

ASC Düsseldorf 01:40:313

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
56 ASC DüsseldorfJirari Abdel 0:32:42 1 M20
710 ASC DüsseldorfWirtz Harald 0:32:56 3 M20
838 ASC DüsseldorfZeroual Said 0:34:53 11 M20

LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel 01:42:074

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
783 LG Bonn/Troisdorf/NiederkasselMariathasan Mike 0:32:01 2 MJun
7424 LG Bonn/Troisdorf/NiederkasselJunker Tobias 0:34:14 6 MJun
8060 LG Bonn/Troisdorf/NiederkasselWagener Benjamin 0:35:52 11 MJun

Ohligser TV 01:42:145

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
12513 Ohligser TVVoigt-Krämer Dirk 0:33:06 3 M35
11823 Ohligser TVFeldhoff Bernd 0:34:11 4 M40
12340 Ohligser TVSteffens Uwe 0:34:57 11 M35

FC Stoppenberg 01:42:526

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
378 FC StoppenbergBurghardt Ingo 0:32:53 3 M30
3926 FC StoppenbergSchlitzkus Dirk 0:34:21 5 M35
3651 FC StoppenbergBaumgarth Achim 0:35:38 13 M20

TuS Sythen 01:44:557

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
34914 TuS SythenLange Matthias 0:33:32 2 M40
35046 TuS SythenLorenz Volker 0:35:14 12 M20
34468 TuS SythenBerndstrotmann Karl 0:36:09 6 M45

LG Menden 01:45:008

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK

32930 LG MendenKühne Peter 0:34:30 7 M35
33036 LG MendenWelzel Volker 0:34:47 9 M35
33154 LG MendenSpiekermann Stephan 0:35:43 14 M35

Endspurt OWL 01:45:129

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
27311 Endspurt OWLKropp Ralf 0:32:57 1 M40
27667 Endspurt OWLMiles Christian 0:36:05 11 M30
27772 Endspurt OWLPrange Frank 0:36:10 12 M30
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Westdeutsche Meisterschaften
Mannschaftswertung

20. Wolfsberglauf - 28. September 2003

SC Myhl Leichtathletik 01:45:3310

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
14616 SC Myhl LeichtathletikWoytowicz Stefan 0:33:39 3 M40
14156 SC Myhl LeichtathletikHartmann Stephan 0:35:45 8 M30
14070 SC Myhl LeichtathletikGroßnick Andreas 0:36:09 17 M35

LN Nütterden 01:45:4811

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
4619 LN NütterdenAengenheister Volker 0:33:51 4 MJun
5134 LN NütterdenNippoldt Robert 0:34:35 10 M20
5598 LN Nütterdenvan Embden Dieter 0:37:22 11 M45

CVJM Siegen 01:46:3012

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
26941 CVJM SiegenSchneider Dirk 0:34:58 6 M40

110055 CVJM SiegenBamberger Armin 0:35:44 3 M45
27059 CVJM SiegenSenner Andreas 0:35:48 9 M30

ASV Köln 01:46:4613

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
1131 ASV KölnFrank Marcel 0:34:32 8 M20
1358 ASV KölnSajitz Olaf 0:35:47 14 M20
1080 ASV KölnDorbach Andreas 0:36:27 12 MJun

TSV Solingen 01:47:2314

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
19150 TSV SolingenGrob Jochen 0:35:38 1 M50
19657 TSV SolingenWintrich Gerd 0:35:46 4 M45
19064 TSV SolingenDöll Wolfgang 0:35:59 5 M45

TV Refrath 01:47:2415

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
23735 TV RefrathKoller Martin 0:34:46 8 M35
23947 TV RefrathStupp Friedhelm 0:35:24 13 M35
23696 TV RefrathHardt Martin 0:37:14 24 M35

SFD Düsseldorf 01:47:4316

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
14949 SFD DüsseldorfHabel Spencer 0:35:34 9 MJun
15266 SFD DüsseldorfLinder Sascha 0:36:00 16 M35
15069 SFD DüsseldorfHesse Edgar 0:36:09 10 M40

Ohligser TV 2 01:47:5417

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK

11742 Ohligser TVEmme Thomas 0:35:00 12 M35
11571 Ohligser TVBerghaus Michael 0:36:10 18 M35
11986 Ohligser TVFreudenhammer Thomas 0:36:44 16 M20

Dürener TV 01:48:3518

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
3020 Dürener TVPaschke Frank 0:33:57 4 M35
3184 Dürener TVRöhlich Manfred 0:36:37 9 M45
33108 Dürener TVSenden Stefan 0:38:01 14 M30
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Westdeutsche Meisterschaften
Mannschaftswertung

20. Wolfsberglauf - 28. September 2003

LAC Veltins Hochsauerland 01:49:0619

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
28048 LAC Veltins HochsauerlandGrimm Benjamin 0:35:33 8 MJun
28363 LAC Veltins HochsauerlandKost Carsten 0:35:59 10 M30
286101 LAC Veltins HochsauerlandScharf Christian 0:37:34 15 MJun

Mönchengladbacher LG 01:49:5720

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
11439 Mönchengladbacher LGVerleysdonk Willi 0:34:56 5 M40
11188 Mönchengladbacher LGHanisch David 0:36:47 13 MJun
112110 Mönchengladbacher LGKoch Christian 0:38:14 16 MJun

SC Myhl Leichtathletik 2 01:49:5821

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
13876 SC Myhl LeichtathletikBarten Bernd 0:36:16 7 M45
14281 SC Myhl LeichtathletikJilg Michael 0:36:29 12 M40
14495 SC Myhl LeichtathletikRohde Roland 0:37:13 13 M30

CVJM Siegen 2 01:50:5522

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
26779 CVJM SiegenGoy Michael 0:36:25 11 M40
27185 CVJM SiegenStahl Rainer 0:36:39 21 M35
268105 CVJM SiegenKrumm Ulrich 0:37:51 27 M35

TSV Weeze 01:51:1723

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
21689 TSV Weezevan Dongen Werner 0:36:49 13 M40
20892 TSV WeezeBrooks Alan 0:37:04 22 M35
21799 TSV Weezevan Dongen Paul 0:37:24 15 M40

Team Voreifel 01:52:0624

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
18545 Team VoreifelPfennig Olaf 0:35:14 7 M40
18682 Team VoreifelSemm Joachim 0:36:32 20 M35
183147 Team VoreifelKießling Guido 0:40:20 19 MJun

LAG Gütersloh 01:52:1725

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
28890 LAG GüterslohDirks Eugen 0:36:50 14 MJun
29791 LAG GüterslohSchreckenberg Jost 0:36:53 14 M40
292118 LAG GüterslohMeissner Klaus 0:38:34 15 M30

SG Neukirchen-Hülchrath 01:52:1926

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK

16762 SG Neukirchen-HülchrathWagner Uwe 0:35:59 8 M40
157100 SG Neukirchen-HülchrathKarrenberg Michael 0:37:30 25 M35
168122 SG Neukirchen-HülchrathWiltsch Christian 0:38:50 31 M35

USC Bochum 01:53:0627

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
36073 USC BochumKoch Günter 0:36:11 2 M50
359113 USC BochumJünemann Gerhard 0:38:16 2 M55
362119 USC BochumMelchin Alfred 0:38:39 3 M55
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Westdeutsche Meisterschaften
Mannschaftswertung

20. Wolfsberglauf - 28. September 2003

TSV Viktoria Mülheim 01:53:4028

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
19877 TSV Viktoria MülheimJacobi Michael 0:36:17 19 M35
20494 TSV Viktoria MülheimSchönlau Dirk 0:37:11 23 M35
203144 TSV Viktoria MülheimSchönlau Dieter 0:40:12 4 M60

TV Jahn Kapellen 01:53:4129

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
23352 TV Jahn KapellenRück Matthias 0:35:39 10 MJun
234125 TV Jahn KapellenWelz Sascha 0:38:59 18 M20
235127 TV Jahn KapellenWillmann Michael 0:39:03 33 M35

LG Hünxe 01:54:3230

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
854 LG HünxeHesselmann Jürgen 0:32:38 1 M35
86117 LG HünxeIserloh Dirk 0:38:33 17 M40
84180 LG HünxeFinke Helmut 0:43:21 2 M70

DJK Herzogenrath 01:54:4031

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
2544 DJK HerzogenrathOster Christian 0:35:10 7 MJun
20138 DJK HerzogenrathBasten Christoph 0:39:39 17 MJun
28141 DJK HerzogenrathZanders Stefan 0:39:51 18 MJun

TSV Weeze 2 01:57:1232

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
210106 TSV WeezeJanßen Guido 0:37:55 28 M35
218116 TSV Weezevan Dongen Peter 0:38:28 16 M40
212157 TSV WeezeKühnen Johannes-Wilhelm 0:40:49 22 M40

OSC Waldniel 01:57:2833

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
12822 OSC WaldnielBoyxen Benedikt 0:34:04 5 MJun
13137 OSC WaldnielZachert Rüdiger 0:34:48 10 M35
127196 OSC WaldnielBackhuss Horst 0:48:36 5 M70

TSV Solingen 2 01:58:4234

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
194107 TSV SolingenScharbert Bernd 0:38:00 7 M50
195148 TSV SolingenSchüler Christian 0:40:21 18 M45
193149 TSV SolingenRust Frank 0:40:21 5 M60

LAG Gütersloh 2 01:59:0835

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK

298133 LAG GüterslohSengstock Karsten 0:39:23 34 M35
289134 LAG GüterslohFabian Jürgen 0:39:23 20 M40
295150 LAG GüterslohOstfechtel Martin 0:40:22 36 M35

LN Nütterden 2 01:59:2636

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
53124 LN NütterdenReintjes Lothar 0:38:57 18 M40

1005137 LN NütterdenRaith Manfred 0:39:38 15 M45
52158 LN NütterdenPellen Ferdi 0:40:51 6 M55
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Westdeutsche Meisterschaften
Mannschaftswertung

20. Wolfsberglauf - 28. September 2003

DJK Elmar Kohlscheid 02:00:0637

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
1678 DJK Elmar KohlscheidJansen Dirk 0:36:18 15 M20
15140 DJK Elmar KohlscheidHeise Ulrich 0:39:43 2 M65
18182 DJK Elmar KohlscheidOpree Edmund 0:44:05 17 M30

LG Olympia Dortmund 02:00:2538

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
334130 LG Olympia DortmundWittig Klemens 0:39:09 1 M65
333135 LG Olympia DortmundTrümper Karl-Walter 0:39:27 3 M60
332167 LG Olympia DortmundJendrijewski Horst 0:41:49 4 M65

LAC Veltins Hochsauerland 2 02:00:3539

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
287112 LAC Veltins HochsauerlandSchröder Elmar 0:38:16 8 M50
282152 LAC Veltins HochsauerlandHosters Norbert 0:40:34 20 MJun
285166 LAC Veltins HochsauerlandRisse Rolf 0:41:45 14 M50

SV Siegfried Materborn 02:03:2940

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
172145 SV Siegfried MaterbornSchierholz Jörg 0:40:12 19 M20
174153 SV Siegfried MaterbornSpanbroek Herbert 0:40:44 4 M55
171171 SV Siegfried MaterbornNeinhüs Paul 0:42:33 8 M60

VfB Alemannia Pfalzdorf 02:03:3041

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
100265 VfB Alemannia PfalzdorfSchmitz Roland 0:35:59 9 M40
1003103 VfB Alemannia PfalzdorfGraf Karl 0:37:46 6 M50
1004198 VfB Alemannia PfalzdorfErmers Werner 0:49:45 19 M50

LG Hamm 02:03:4642

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
325154 LG HammPierog Reinhold 0:40:46 12 M50
318156 LG HammBöttcher Günter 0:40:49 5 M55
320170 LG HammFarris Pietro 0:42:11 16 M50

SG Neukirchen-Hülchrath 2 02:04:2943

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
154126 SG Neukirchen-HülchrathGöhner Michael 0:39:00 32 M35
156136 SG Neukirchen-HülchrathKannenwischer Michael 0:39:34 35 M35
159188 SG Neukirchen-HülchrathNellessen Andreas 0:45:55 25 M40

TSV Viktoria Mülheim 2 02:09:3744

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK

197169 TSV Viktoria MülheimFuchs Reinhard 0:42:04 7 M55
199177 TSV Viktoria MülheimKalweit Siegfried 0:43:10 9 M60
202183 TSV Viktoria MülheimSchneiderbanger Konrad 0:44:23 3 M70

Viersener TV 02:12:5745

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
245132 Viersener TVHantke Walter 0:39:19 2 M60
248186 Viersener TVKupfer Joachim 0:45:04 11 M60
252195 Viersener TVWinz Walter 0:48:34 12 M55
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Westdeutsche Meisterschaften
Mannschaftswertung

20. Wolfsberglauf - 28. September 2003

SV Siegfried Materborn 2 02:14:3846

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
173173 SV Siegfried MaterbornSeesing Klaus 0:42:38 20 M45
175181 SV Siegfried MaterbornWolff Heinz 0:43:54 9 M55
170194 SV Siegfried MaterbornJanßen Horst 0:48:06 11 M55

VSV Grenzland Wegberg 02:14:4847

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
256184 VSV Grenzland WegbergSteinhäuser Berthold 0:44:33 10 M60
255185 VSV Grenzland WegbergSentis Leo 0:44:38 5 M65
254187 VSV Grenzland WegbergKönigs Josef 0:45:37 12 M60

EDV-Service: Frielingsdorf-Datenservice  http://www.frielingsdorf-datenservice.de Seite 6 edruckt 28.09.2003  15:13:39



Westdeutsche Meisterschaften
Mannschaftswertung

20. Wolfsberglauf - 28. September 2003

Frauen

LAG Gütersloh 01:58:111

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
2995 LAG GüterslohSteinbeck Gisela 0:38:39 2 W35
2917 LAG GüterslohJames Michelle 0:39:09 2 W30
29410 LAG GüterslohMeyer Claudia 0:40:23 3 W35

USC Bochum 02:04:592

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
3586 USC BochumGroßkreutz Anja 0:39:06 1 WJun
35711 USC BochumBraunsfurth Heike 0:40:24 2 WJun
36328 USC BochumPreuß Helga 0:45:29 2 W50

LC Rapid Dortmund 02:09:003

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
3052 LC Rapid DortmundNußbeck Sylvia 0:37:57 2 W20
30724 LC Rapid DortmundVerleger Cirsten 0:45:14 4 W35
30629 LC Rapid DortmundSeliwanow Sonja 0:45:49 4 W20

DJK Herzogenrath 02:13:544

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
2313 DJK HerzogenrathHerma Heike 0:41:34 3 W30
2727 DJK HerzogenrathZanders Ursula 0:45:28 8 W45
2134 DJK HerzogenrathBerghöfer Dorothea 0:46:52 10 W45

TSV Weeze 02:20:305

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
21917 TSV WeezeVoss Maria 0:42:41 4 W45
21132 TSV WeezeKrepp Margret 0:46:08 5 W35
22048 TSV WeezeWeyenberg Barbara 0:51:41 16 W45

SG Neukirchen-Hülchrath 02:22:486

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
16131 SG Neukirchen-HülchrathSchmidt-Härlen Beate 0:45:55 3 W40
15837 SG Neukirchen-HülchrathMathe Hannelore 0:48:01 6 W35
16640 SG Neukirchen-HülchrathTiggelkamp Elisabeth 0:48:52 3 W50

LG Haltern 02:29:077

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
31336 LG HalternDrees Barbara 0:47:44 11 W45
31144 LG HalternBohr Rosemarie 0:50:41 14 W45
31545 LG HalternGroße-Gellermann Margret 0:50:42 4 W40

SG Neukirchen-Hülchrath 2 02:36:418

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK

16541 SG Neukirchen-HülchrathSpindeler Birgit 0:48:57 7 W35
16446 SG Neukirchen-HülchrathSieberichs Ursula 0:51:14 15 W45
16251 SG Neukirchen-HülchrathSchneider Bernadette 0:56:30 5 W40

Viersener TV 02:41:059

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
25042 Viersener TVvan Münster Brigitte 0:49:27 12 W45
24449 Viersener TVDorn Margret 0:54:09 5 W50
25152 Viersener TVWinz Gerda 0:57:29 3 W55
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Westdeutsche Meisterschaften
Mannschaftswertung - Jugend A

20. Wolfsberglauf - 28. September 2003

Männer

LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel 01:39:211

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
751 LG Bonn/Troisdorf/NiederkasselKiprono Keter Joseah 0:31:16 1 MJug
715 LG Bonn/Troisdorf/NiederkasselGatzweiler Johannes 0:33:56 5 MJug
767 LG Bonn/Troisdorf/NiederkasselKrägeling Jan 0:34:09 7 MJug

LAZ Mönchengladbach 01:41:422

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
672 LAZ MönchengladbachVehling Lucas 0:32:39 2 MJug
668 LAZ MönchengladbachMüller Marc 0:34:10 8 MJug
6310 LAZ MönchengladbachBolten Simon 0:34:53 10 MJug

SFD Düsseldorf 01:47:333

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
1474 SFD DüsseldorfBauer Janis 0:33:39 4 MJug

113218 SFD DüsseldorfAntoniadis Antonis 0:36:21 18 MJug
14821 SFD DüsseldorfBurkert Ilja 0:37:33 21 MJug

TV Refrath 01:47:534

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
2383 TV RefrathOehler Tim 0:33:30 3 MJug
24014 TV RefrathTausch Marco 0:35:51 14 MJug
24125 TV RefrathWigger Dietmar 0:38:32 25 MJug

Osterather TV 01:54:025

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
13420 Osterather TVMüller Matthias 0:36:51 20 MJug
13724 Osterather TVWienand Mathis 0:38:15 24 MJug
13327 Osterather TVMannhardt Felix 0:38:56 27 MJug

LG Hamm 01:54:306

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
32211 LG HammKinitz Tim 0:35:16 11 MJug
32428 LG HammKrause Jan 0:39:01 28 MJug
31929 LG HammBrinkkötter Jan-Hendrik 0:40:13 29 MJug
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Westdeutsche Meisterschaften
Mannschaftswertung - Jugend A

20. Wolfsberglauf - 28. September 2003

Frauen

SC Myhl Leichtathletik 02:12:441

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
1436 SC Myhl LeichtathletikKrings Vera 0:41:31 6 WJug
14510 SC Myhl LeichtathletikTheißen Eva 0:45:09 10 WJug
13911 SC Myhl LeichtathletikEifert Verena 0:46:04 11 WJug

LG Hamm 02:21:532

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
3211 LG HammGrewatta Patricia 0:38:32 1 WJug
32312 LG HammKrause Frauke 0:46:08 12 WJug
31714 LG HammBecker Meike 0:57:13 14 WJug
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Westdeutsche Meisterschaften
Mannschaftswertung - Junioren/Juniorinnen

20. Wolfsberglauf - 28. September 2003

Männer

LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel 01:42:071

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
782 LG Bonn/Troisdorf/NiederkasselMariathasan Mike 0:32:01 2 MJun
746 LG Bonn/Troisdorf/NiederkasselJunker Tobias 0:34:14 6 MJun
8011 LG Bonn/Troisdorf/NiederkasselWagener Benjamin 0:35:52 11 MJun

LAC Veltins Hochsauerland 01:53:412

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
2808 LAC Veltins HochsauerlandGrimm Benjamin 0:35:33 8 MJun
28615 LAC Veltins HochsauerlandScharf Christian 0:37:34 15 MJun
28220 LAC Veltins HochsauerlandHosters Norbert 0:40:34 20 MJun

DJK Herzogenrath 01:54:403

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
257 DJK HerzogenrathOster Christian 0:35:10 7 MJun
2017 DJK HerzogenrathBasten Christoph 0:39:39 17 MJun
2818 DJK HerzogenrathZanders Stefan 0:39:51 18 MJun

Mönchengladbacher LG 01:56:034

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
11113 Mönchengladbacher LGHanisch David 0:36:47 13 MJun
11216 Mönchengladbacher LGKoch Christian 0:38:14 16 MJun
11021 Mönchengladbacher LGGörner Arnd 0:41:02 21 MJun
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Westdeutsche Meisterschaften
Mannschaftswertung - Junioren/Juniorinnen

20. Wolfsberglauf - 28. September 2003

Frauen

USC Bochum 02:05:391

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
3581 USC BochumGroßkreutz Anja 0:39:06 1 WJun
3572 USC BochumBraunsfurth Heike 0:40:24 2 WJun
3654 USC BochumUeberschär Diana 0:46:09 4 WJun
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Westdeutsche Meisterschaften
Mannschaftswertung - M/W 30/35

20. Wolfsberglauf - 28. September 2003

Männer

Lauf Club Euskirchen 01:40:101

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
581 Lauf Club EuskirchenMansilha Paulo Sergio 0:31:31 1 M30
577 Lauf Club EuskirchenHolland Jöel 0:33:39 4 M30
6019 Lauf Club EuskirchenSchürig Michael 0:35:00 7 M30

Ohligser TV 01:43:032

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
1256 Ohligser TVVoigt-Krämer Dirk 0:33:06 3 M35
12317 Ohligser TVSteffens Uwe 0:34:57 11 M35
11718 Ohligser TVEmme Thomas 0:35:00 12 M35

LG Menden 01:45:003

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
32913 LG MendenKühne Peter 0:34:30 7 M35
33015 LG MendenWelzel Volker 0:34:47 9 M35
33121 LG MendenSpiekermann Stephan 0:35:43 14 M35

TV Refrath 01:47:244

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
23714 TV RefrathKoller Martin 0:34:46 8 M35
23920 TV RefrathStupp Friedhelm 0:35:24 13 M35
23637 TV RefrathHardt Martin 0:37:14 24 M35

SC Myhl Leichtathletik 01:49:075

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
14122 SC Myhl LeichtathletikHartmann Stephan 0:35:45 8 M30
14028 SC Myhl LeichtathletikGroßnick Andreas 0:36:09 17 M35
14436 SC Myhl LeichtathletikRohde Roland 0:37:13 13 M30

CVJM Siegen 01:50:186

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
27023 CVJM SiegenSenner Andreas 0:35:48 9 M30
27133 CVJM SiegenStahl Rainer 0:36:39 21 M35
26840 CVJM SiegenKrumm Ulrich 0:37:51 27 M35

Endspurt OWL 01:50:217

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
27627 Endspurt OWLMiles Christian 0:36:05 11 M30
27730 Endspurt OWLPrange Frank 0:36:10 12 M30
27243 Endspurt OWLKlöpping Stefan 0:38:06 29 M35

SG Neukirchen-Hülchrath 01:55:208

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK

15738 SG Neukirchen-HülchrathKarrenberg Michael 0:37:30 25 M35
16846 SG Neukirchen-HülchrathWiltsch Christian 0:38:50 31 M35
15448 SG Neukirchen-HülchrathGöhner Michael 0:39:00 32 M35

TSV Weeze 01:57:399

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
20834 TSV WeezeBrooks Alan 0:37:04 22 M35
21041 TSV WeezeJanßen Guido 0:37:55 28 M35
21355 TSV WeezeMeyer Bernd 0:42:40 39 M35
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Westdeutsche Meisterschaften
Mannschaftswertung - M/W 30/35

20. Wolfsberglauf - 28. September 2003

LAG Gütersloh 01:58:1910

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
29245 LAG GüterslohMeissner Klaus 0:38:34 15 M30
29850 LAG GüterslohSengstock Karsten 0:39:23 34 M35
29552 LAG GüterslohOstfechtel Martin 0:40:22 36 M35

EDV-Service: Frielingsdorf-Datenservice  http://www.frielingsdorf-datenservice.de Seite 2 edruckt 28.09.2003  15:14:16



Westdeutsche Meisterschaften
Mannschaftswertung - M/W 30/35

20. Wolfsberglauf - 28. September 2003

Frauen

LAG Gütersloh 01:58:111

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
2993 LAG GüterslohSteinbeck Gisela 0:38:39 2 W35
2914 LAG GüterslohJames Michelle 0:39:09 2 W30
2945 LAG GüterslohMeyer Claudia 0:40:23 3 W35
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Westdeutsche Meisterschaften
Mannschaftswertung - M/W 40/45

20. Wolfsberglauf - 28. September 2003

Männer

SC Myhl Leichtathletik 01:46:241

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
1463 SC Myhl LeichtathletikWoytowicz Stefan 0:33:39 3 M40
13817 SC Myhl LeichtathletikBarten Bernd 0:36:16 7 M45
14219 SC Myhl LeichtathletikJilg Michael 0:36:29 12 M40

CVJM Siegen 01:47:072

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
2697 CVJM SiegenSchneider Dirk 0:34:58 6 M40

110010 CVJM SiegenBamberger Armin 0:35:44 3 M45
26718 CVJM SiegenGoy Michael 0:36:25 11 M40

TuS Sythen 01:48:563

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
3492 TuS SythenLange Matthias 0:33:32 2 M40
34415 TuS SythenBerndstrotmann Karl 0:36:09 6 M45
34633 TuS SythenGreshake Thomas 0:39:15 19 M40

TSV Solingen 01:52:064

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
19611 TSV SolingenWintrich Gerd 0:35:46 4 M45
19013 TSV SolingenDöll Wolfgang 0:35:59 5 M45
19539 TSV SolingenSchüler Christian 0:40:21 18 M45

TSV Weeze 01:52:415

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
21623 TSV Weezevan Dongen Werner 0:36:49 13 M40
21726 TSV Weezevan Dongen Paul 0:37:24 15 M40
21828 TSV Weezevan Dongen Peter 0:38:28 16 M40

LN Nütterden 01:55:576

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
5525 LN Nütterdenvan Embden Dieter 0:37:22 11 M45
5330 LN NütterdenReintjes Lothar 0:38:57 18 M40

100535 LN NütterdenRaith Manfred 0:39:38 15 M45

Team Voreifel 01:59:297

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
1858 Team VoreifelPfennig Olaf 0:35:14 7 M40
18742 Team VoreifelSpölgen Joachim 0:41:12 19 M45
18844 Team VoreifelStrangl Christian 0:43:03 24 M40

SG Neukirchen-Hülchrath 02:09:008

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK

16712 SG Neukirchen-HülchrathWagner Uwe 0:35:59 8 M40
15945 SG Neukirchen-HülchrathNellessen Andreas 0:45:55 25 M40
15546 SG Neukirchen-HülchrathJordan Tobias 0:47:06 26 M40
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Westdeutsche Meisterschaften
Mannschaftswertung - M/W 40/45

20. Wolfsberglauf - 28. September 2003

Frauen

DJK Herzogenrath 02:22:341

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
2710 DJK HerzogenrathZanders Ursula 0:45:28 8 W45
2113 DJK HerzogenrathBerghöfer Dorothea 0:46:52 10 W45
2616 DJK HerzogenrathSchulz Gisela 0:50:14 13 W45

LG Haltern 02:29:072

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
31314 LG HalternDrees Barbara 0:47:44 11 W45
31117 LG HalternBohr Rosemarie 0:50:41 14 W45
31518 LG HalternGroße-Gellermann Margret 0:50:42 4 W40

SG Neukirchen-Hülchrath 02:33:393

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
16112 SG Neukirchen-HülchrathSchmidt-Härlen Beate 0:45:55 3 W40
16419 SG Neukirchen-HülchrathSieberichs Ursula 0:51:14 15 W45
16221 SG Neukirchen-HülchrathSchneider Bernadette 0:56:30 5 W40
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Westdeutsche Meisterschaften
Mannschaftswertung - M/W 50/55

20. Wolfsberglauf - 28. September 2003

Männer

USC Bochum 01:53:061

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
3602 USC BochumKoch Günter 0:36:11 2 M50
35910 USC BochumJünemann Gerhard 0:38:16 2 M55
36211 USC BochumMelchin Alfred 0:38:39 3 M55

TSV Solingen 01:55:202

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
1911 TSV SolingenGrob Jochen 0:35:38 1 M50
1948 TSV SolingenScharbert Bernd 0:38:00 7 M50
19218 TSV SolingenMarx Bernd 0:41:42 12 M50

LG Hamm 02:03:463

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
32515 LG HammPierog Reinhold 0:40:46 11 M50
31816 LG HammBöttcher Günter 0:40:49 5 M55
32022 LG HammFarris Pietro 0:42:11 15 M50

LN Nütterden 02:05:324

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
5217 LN NütterdenPellen Ferdi 0:40:51 6 M55
4820 LN NütterdenGeurts Hans-Peter 0:41:55 14 M50
5623 LN NütterdenVerrieth Walter 0:42:46 16 M50

SV Siegfried Materborn 02:12:445

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
17414 SV Siegfried MaterbornSpanbroek Herbert 0:40:44 4 M55
17526 SV Siegfried MaterbornWolff Heinz 0:43:54 9 M55
17028 SV Siegfried MaterbornJanßen Horst 0:48:06 11 M55
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Westdeutsche Meisterschaften
Mannschaftswertung - M 60+

20. Wolfsberglauf - 28. September 2003

Männer

LG Olympia Dortmund 02:00:251

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
3342 LG Olympia DortmundWittig Klemens 0:39:09 1 M65
3334 LG Olympia DortmundTrümper Karl-Walter 0:39:27 3 M60
33211 LG Olympia DortmundJendrijewski Horst 0:41:49 4 M65

TSV Viktoria Mülheim 02:07:452

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
2036 TSV Viktoria MülheimSchönlau Dieter 0:40:12 4 M60
19914 TSV Viktoria MülheimKalweit Siegfried 0:43:10 9 M60
20216 TSV Viktoria MülheimSchneiderbanger Konrad 0:44:23 3 M70

VSV Grenzland Wegberg 02:14:483

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
25617 VSV Grenzland WegbergSteinhäuser Berthold 0:44:33 10 M60
25518 VSV Grenzland WegbergSentis Leo 0:44:38 5 M65
25420 VSV Grenzland WegbergKönigs Josef 0:45:37 12 M60

Viersener TV 02:15:214

Platz Startnr Name Ort/Verein Gesamt AK-Pl AK
2453 Viersener TVHantke Walter 0:39:19 2 M60
24819 Viersener TVKupfer Joachim 0:45:04 11 M60
24626 Viersener TVHimbert Karl-Adolf 0:50:58 15 M60
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